STEVE SANTARSIERO

- SENATE BOX 203010
 THE STATE CAPITOL
 HARRISBURG, PA 17120-3010
 717-787-7305
 FAX: 717-783-5962
 - 3 TERRY DRIVE, SUITE 201 NEWTOWN, PA 18940 215-497-9490

2003 LOWER STATE ROAD
BUILDING 100, SUITE 121
DOYLESTOWN, PA 18901
215-489-5000



Senate of Pennsylvania

COMMITTEES

COMMUNICATIONS & TECHNOLOGY,
DEMOCRATIC CHAIR
APPROPRIATIONS
CONSUMER PROTECTION
& PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE
JUDICIARY
LOCAL GOVERNMENT

E-MAIL: SenatorSantarsiero@pasenate.com FACEBOOK: WWW.facebook.com/SenSantarsiero TWITTER: @SenSantarsiero INSTAGRAM: @Senator_SteveSantarsiero.com WEB: WWW.senatorstevesantarsiero.com

June 21, 2019

Via Email and Regular Mail

Gary Latsha
Acting Mining Manager
PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Pottsville District Mining Operations
5 West Laurel Boulevard
Pottsville, PA 17901

Re: Rockhill Quarry

Dear Mr. Latsha,

I am writing to follow up on our discussion at the June 14 meeting at the DEP's Southeast Regional Office in Norristown regarding the historical operation of the Rockhill Quarry (the "Quarry"). At that meeting, Mr. Stefanko stated that it was the Department's position that the Quarry has been in continuous operation since the early 1980s. Based on the information that my office and others have obtained to date, I believe that the Department is incorrect on that point.

The Department's annual state-wide quarry reports show that in two years, 1983 and 1986, fewer than 500 tons of material were removed from the Quarry (i.e., zero tons in 1983 and 180 tons in 1986). Copies of the relevant pages of those reports are enclosed for your convenience.

To date we have not received any underlying documentation pertaining to activity at the Quarry for those years save three 1986 inspection reports signed by a Jonas Carpenter, who appears to have been the Department's inspector at the site until at least early 1996. The July 24, 1986 report states in the comments section that "[the operators] have removed over 500 ton [sic] from stock this year to keep permit active." Similarly, according to the October 30, 1986 inspection report "[t]hey state they will keep operation active by removing a minimum of 500 tons of material per year." Copies of both inspection reports are also enclosed.

It would appear that in both instances the inspector was merely repeating what the operators had told him – without offering him any proof – while he was performing his inspection. We are aware of no documents that would support the claim that the Quarry's operators were in fact removing a minimum of 500 tons of material from the Quarry in either 1983 or 1986. Indeed, as noted, the Department's own annual reports contradict that assertion. Please provide us with all evidence supporting the Department's conclusion that the site's operators removed a minimum of 500 tons of material from the Quarry in 1983 and 1986.

For the years 1984, 1987, 1993, 1995 and 1996 there are no annual reports available. There are, however, inspection reports for those years. While the inspection reports list the Quarry as "active" in the operational status box on the forms, they do not mention whether a minimum of 500 tons of material were in fact being removed during those years. On the contrary, the reports have numerous comments which suggest the opposite:

- July 16, 1984 inspection report states "[t]hey have not did [sic] any quarrying in over 2 years they still have material in stock which they are moving slowly." [Emphasis added.]
- November 2, 1984 inspection report states "[t]here is still quite a bit of stone on storage pile."
- September 23, 1987 inspection report states that "[t]his mine has not operated in years and there has been no blasting."
- October 23, 1993 inspection report states "[n]o one on site."
- Each of the inspection reports from 1995 include the notation "[n]o one on site" and three of them note that the gate was locked.
- February 5, 1996 inspection report (the last one that Mr. Carpenter filled out) states "[n]o one on site."
- December 11, 1996 inspection report by John Emlick has the inscription "[a]ctive??" in the operational status block. The notes section of that report reads, in relevant part that "[s]ite entrance has gate locked. No one on site. Garage, scalehouse and other buildings are boarded closed. This site has not been worked since 1991-2 as determined from past inspection reports. Inspector will contact Operator to verify that a minimum of 500 tons of material has been removed from site in order to retain an active status."

All of these inspection reports are enclosed for your convenience.

Please provide us with all evidence supporting the Department's conclusion that the site's operators removed at least 500 tons of material from the Quarry during these years and, in particular, any information regarding inspector Emlick's attempts to follow up with the Quarry's operator after his December 11, 1996 inspection.

*

At the June 14 meeting, in response to Congressman Fitzpatrick's question, the Department acknowledged that the site is one of only two quarries in Pennsylvania in which asbestos has been found and, likely, the only one in a residential area. In light of that fact and the potential risk to residents' health and safety that this Quarry represents, it is particularly important that the issues raised here be addressed as quickly as possible. Toward that end, I would ask that the Department provide us with the information we have requested in this letter by July 15, at the latest.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Steven J. Santarsiero State Senator, 10th District

Enclosures

CC (via email w/encls):

Michael Brunelle, Office of the Governor, Chief of Staff
Will Danowski, Office of the Governor, Secretary of Legislative Affairs
Congressman Brian Fitzpatrick
State Senator Bob Mensch
State Representative Craig T. Staats, Pennsylvania Representative
Secretary Patrick McDonnell, PA DEP
Marianne Morano, East Rockhill Township, Manager
Megan Banis-Clemens, Pennridge School Board, President
Patrick Patterson, PA DEP, Southeast Regional Director
Robert Fogel, PA DEP, Southeast Region Local Government Liaison
Katie Zackon, Rockhill Environmental Preservation Alliance

BUCKS: COUNTY

	P.rod	uction o	f Minerals	Net Tons						
	: Shipp	ed to Ma		Total	: : Aver-		Tonnage o	f Minerals Sh		Non-
Operators and Mines/ or Mine Drainage Permit No.	: By : Rail	By Water	By :	Production of Minerals Mined for Year	: age : Days r : Worked	No. : of Em- : pToyes :	Foreign Markets	In-State Markets	Out-of : Fata State, : Acci- Markets : dent	- Acci-
American Olean Tile Co. 7974SM6	_	_	-	37,164	26	6	-	-		-
Better Materials Corp. 7973SM2	,	•	1,268,489	1,217,489	182	21	-	507,395	761,094 -	1
Edison Quarry 7975SM4 The General Crushed Stone Co.	.**	; -	37,000	35,200	250	5	-	37,000		-
7974SM1 Miller Quarries	-	-	-	-	-	2	-	-		-
7973SM3 New Hope Crushed Stone Co.	-		388,978	432,198	210	14	-	388,978		2
7974SN3 Silvi Concrete Products, Inc.	-	-	436,960	452,015	249	13	₩.	36,960	400,000 -	-
5476SM5 Warner Co.	•	-	92,,000	92,000	152 30	2	- - 400	92,000	• •	-
7975 SM5.		_	1,289,400	200	30	~	989,400.	300,000	<u> </u>	
COUNTY TOTAL	-		3,512,827	2,276,266	137	73	989,400	1,362,333	1,161,094 -	3

BUCKS COURTY

	Pro	duction	of Mineral	s - Het Tons							
	: Shippe				: Aver-	_	Tomage of Minerals Shipped to Mon-				
Operators and Mines/ or Mine Drainage Permit No.	: By Reil	By Water	By :		: age : Days : Worked	fo. : of Em- : ployes :	Foreign Markets	In-State Markets		: Fatal : Acci- : dests	Fatal Acci- dents
American Olean Tile Company						•					
7974SM6	0	0	20,725	20,725	18	6	0.	O:	0	0	ε
Better Materials Corp.											
7971SH2	0	0	1,564,349	1,564,349	201	25	0	916,913	0	0	0
Blooming Glen Quarry											
7975SM1	.0	0	570,700	570,700	:244	.30	10	570,700	0	O	1
Colony Materials			,-								
A 17975SH2	O	0	79,500	79,500	178	6	0	79.500	0	Œ.	0
Delaware Quarries											
09832601.	.0	Q.	2,000	2,000	100	2	q	0	0	0	0
Delaware Valley Landscape											
09830301.	٠0	0	82,801	82,801	180	10	0.	0.	0	5 .	0
G.R.O.V.S., Inc.											
09840301	a	0	0	0	270	.50	O.	Û	0	0	0
General Crushed Stone Rk Hil											
7974SH1	0	0	180	180	O	10	0	180	0	0	
B & K Materials											
7974SH5	Q	٥	456,700	456,700	-230	10.	0	456,700	0	0	1
Langhorne Stone Co.											
09832501	¢	0	0	Q.	45	3	0	0	0	0	
'H & H Stone Company											
7974SH4	٠0	0	652,000	652,000	270	128	o	552,000	0	0	ï
Miller Quarries											
7973SH3	.0	Q	449,316	449,316	202	14	0	449,316	0	0	C
New Hope Crushed Stone & Line			4								
7974SH3	0	a	650,000	650,000	250	25	-0	75,000	0	0	
Warner Company	_	_					_		٠.	_	
7975545	0	0	1,540,000	1,540,000	240	35	0	1,000,000	0	0	
COUNTY TOTAL	.0	0	6,068,271	6.068.271		. 240	o	4,099,609	. 0	0	

ER-MR-5 REV, 2/74

Commonwealth of Penns ania

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF SURFACE MINE RECLAMATION INSPECTION REPORT

Minii mit No	733-5
Drainage Permit No	. 7974Sml
Mine Inspection No	54
Reinenaction No.	1-83

General Crusted State lo Busics Ereckill
Mining Permit Acres Affected Oralnage Permit Acres Affected
Status of Operation: Active Inactive Not Started
1. Is this operation in compliance with the Safety Rules and Regulations? YES X NO NOTED NOTED
2. Is this mine operating in compliance with the conditions of the mining YES X NO NOTED Permit
3. Is the mine operating in compliance with the conditions of the mine YES X NO NOTED drainage permit?
REMARKS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:
GUARRY Chosed LACK of Busivess-
Stone Remaning IN STOCK NOT perny Sold
PT Present
LICENCE & Supphied from MAIN OFFICE
·
DUNAMITE STORAGE, #1617
Cap STORAGE # 1616
Company Official Contacted Joseph P. Bunur J. Control Title Office Manager Constitution
Mine Inspector Levas Carpenter 2-16-8-3
INSPECTORS' RECOMMENDATIONS TO BUREAU:
5-5A-5AZ ALL Closech

.. APPIOR MINIC PORTALACE

Commonwealth of Pen , ve. no

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF SURFACE MINE RECLAMATION INSPECTION

0
M

Mir , nit No. 733-5

Drainage Permit No. 79745M J

Mine Inspection No. 54

Reinspection No. 2-83

REPORT		Re	inspection No	<u>k-83</u>
Company	Mine Loc	ation: County	Township	
GENERAL Crushed STONE			1 .	מש (ו (ו
Mining Permit Acres Affected	/ _	MCKS Drainage Permit A	cres Affected	oehil L
95			,	
	Inactive	<u> </u>	Not Started	
Χ .				
1. Is this operation in compliance with the Safet	ty Rules and f	Regulations?		NOTED
Is this mine operating in compliance with the permit	conditions of	the mining	YES V NO	NOTED
3. Is the mine operating in compliance with the drainage permit?	conditions of	the mine	YES X NO	NOTED
REMARKS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: Front	end	Lorder	Londing	From
STOCK PILE				
•				
1.1 1		- /3 1	A /	11 -1.
WHIEr)	ILA VI	J Um p	Cherr-	45
deep-				
/				
7 - 22.00	100	C 1 = 1	11/10/11	
	a No	OTEF	rothems	
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Company Official Contacted / ///			17:05	
(Judy N) weight			WIS PA	tchei
Company Official Contacted Sudy W. Swergart Wine Inspector Sous Carpent			Inspection Date 4-ZP-83	
Jonos Carpent	يَّارِي		4-28-83	
NSPECTORS' RECOMMENDATIONS TO BUREAU:			/ 200	
<i>V</i>				
	-			
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
·				

ER-M	R-5
REV.	2/74

Commonwealth of Penn

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF SURFACE MINE RECLAMATION INSPECTION REPORT

	k
P	
/	

Min

733-5 mit No._ Drainage Permit No._

Mine Inspection No.

Reinspection No.,

GENEVAL Crushell STONE BUCKS E. ROCKHILL
Mining Permit Acres Affected
95-3-5.2 Status of Operation: Active Inactive Not Started
Status of Operation: Active Not Started
1. Is this operation in compliance with the Safety Rules and Regulations? YES NO NOTED
2. Is this mine operating in compliance with the conditions of the mining YES X NO NOTED Permit
3. Is the mine operating in compliance with the conditions of the mine YES X NO NOTED NOTED
REMARKS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: WATER IN PIT Sumps Covers 130110M Level-
I FOUND NO STE Probhems
ASPLANT PLANT Removed.
STONE ON STOCKPILES
Office mar whey we on Site
Company Official Contacted Joseph R Brown Title Office Monager
INSPECTORS' RECOMMENDATIONS TO BUREAU:
hw.

ER-MR-5 REV, 2/74

Commonwealth of Penn .nia

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES
BUREAU OF SURFACE MINE RECLAMATION
INSPECTION

FIELD WM

Mini ermit No. 7335

Drainage Permit No. 79745M /

Mine Inspection No. 54

Reinspection No. 4-83

REPORT	Reinspect	ion No. 4-83
Company	e Location: County	Township
GENEVAL Crushed Took	BUDKS	E ROCKHILL
Mining Permit Acres Affected	Orainage Permit Acres Affe	ted
25 - 3 - 5.2		
Status of Operation: Active Inactive	· N	ot Started
1. Is this operation in compliance with the Safety Rules at	nd Regulations? YE	S_X_NONOTED
2. Is this mine operating in compliance with the condition permit	s of the mining YE	SNO NOTED
3. Is the mine operating in compliance with the condition drainage permit?	s of the mine YE	S X NO NOTED
REMARKS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: PUFFURY NO	ToperATI	ag
MATERIAL Remi	oved from.	STOCK SINCE
LAST INSpection		
WATER IN PX	T CLEAN	
	-	
I FOUND NO	STE Prop	11
TOWN NO	STO Trop	roms -
	-	
	. ,	
Company Official Contacted	Title	all IA
Joseph Burn		Office Manage
Mine Inspector	. Inspect	ion Date
Torias Carpente	7.	-2800
NSPECTORS' RECOMMENDATIONS TO BUREAU:		
	*	
	*	
· h/	ONE	
ALZ 1		

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT. OF ENVRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

and the state of	OFFICIAL USE ONLY
3	
1	

Pan

INSPECTION REPORT

Date	10	_	4	~E	Ĵ
Date					

•				
PERMITTEE	TOWNSHIP		COUNTY	PERMIT NO.
The General Crushed Stone	East Rockhill		Bucks	7974SMI
Address Company	TYPE OF INSPECTION	STATUS		LICENSE NO. 300733
F.O. Box 231	Partial 🕒	Violation/s I	Noted □	Valid Yes ☐ No ☐ Expiration Date /~/-※
Easton, Pennsylvania 1804				
	Complete [Operational Status
		not correct	ed 🗀	ACTIVE
A1. GENERAL MINING INFORMAT a. Seams	TION TO	AP ROCK	(DIA)	1/5C)
b. Highwall/s height/s: actu	al 5 Bench	25 250	7	
bon	ded N/A			
c.Length & Width of cut/s	1500 × 9'	751		
d. Total Acres: Permitted	N/H Affect	ted <u>/03-2</u>	_Regraded(Reclaimed O
e.Phase/s being mined:	NONE			
C North and Africa	A		1 8 8 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
☐ Unauthorized Mining	Acres	Unauthori	zed Mining Activit	les Acres
2. Method of Mining:/_/_	6-11-12 57W	13 11 C 1"	HEN CINS	hiNq
	JELLEIM G	1000		
3. Equipment: Use & Condition	17 7 -0011	70 NA 10	1000 - 900	od Clash Trave
3. Equipment: Use & Condition	on	K Shove	1 - 700	GERMITTE.
	1-000	K Shove	<u> </u>	
4. Contract Miner	Namar			
☐ yes ☐ no				
•	/			License No
Contract Blaster yes 4	on Contractors	name		License No
6. Auger Permit Safety Pe ☐ yes ☑ no ☐ Active	Inactive [. Completed	
7. Refuse Disposal Approved	C mactive [1 HOL Statted	□ completed	
☐ yes ☐ no ☐ Acti	ve (describe) 🗆 🗆 li	nactive		
		1401.70		
		4.4		
8. Previous Enforcement:		_		
a. Orders & Agreements outs	tanding	☐ yes ☐ no	*-*	
b. Adjudications Outstanding		☐ yes ☑ no	Туре	
c. Violations on Last Inspecti	on	□ yes ⊞ no	(If yes, explain	n status in remarks)
Porson contocted	THE	D:1-		
Person contacted	Title		rges/Seeps: 🗆 yes	
- 1 -	, .		es collected: ye: samples collected	
Joseph Brown C Signature	0 O.M.	NO. Of	Samples collected	ER-MR-5.1 attached.
Signature		Investig	ator Varyon (arkenter 1451016
11 A R =		Hivestig	1	Signature I.D. No.
mayl Work			1.	

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ÉPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

	INSPECTION	REPORT Date	10-4-83
Permit Number 7974SM1	Township East Reckhill	County Bucks	
Name of Permittee The General Crushed (Stone Company		
C. Comments & Recommendat 必かて の	burating Dua	RRY - heading	From STACK
HAVE BIL	L Chock MDP:	Acrege.	
			• • • • •
	er en		
	** ** ** ** ** ** ** **		
		· · · · · · · · ·	
perator Signature	loly/B Insp	Louis Can	bealia
Signature	Date	ector 1 1 - V Cray	Signature

Page 2 of 2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND SECLAMATION Non Coxil

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

	INSPEC	TION REPO	DRT Da	ate / Z - Z -	-83
				800	930
PERMITTEE	TOWNSHIP		COUNTY		PERMIT NO.
The General Crushed Stone: (o. East Rockhill		Bucks		7974SM1
ADDRESS P.O. Box 231	TYPE OF INSPECTION	STATUS Violation/s N			Yes 🗆 No 🗆
Eastion, Pa. 18042	Partial □ Followup □ Complete □	Issue Order Cease Order Previous Viol not correcte	lations	Operational	
A1. GENERAL MINING INFORMA a, Seams Diabase	TION	not concete		1,7,0,	
b.Highwall/s height/s: actu	ual <u>5 liftis to 25</u> 0 f				
c.Length & Width of cut/s d.Total Acres: Permitted e.Phase/s being mined:	1500 X 775 ft. 103.2 (103.2)Affected	103.2	RegradedC)Reclaí	
□ Unauthorized Mining			ed Mining Activ		Acres
3. Equipment: Use & Condition 4. Contract Miner □ yes □ no					
5. Blasting at Site: ☐ yes [Contract Blaster ☐ yes [Tho Blaster's Nam	ne		License N	
6. Auger Permit Safety P ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ Active 7. Refuse Disposal Approved ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ Active	☐ Inactive ☐ n	ot started	□ completed		
8. Previous Enforcement:		_			
a. Orders & Agreements outs		□ yes Ѿ no			
b. Adjudications Outstandingc. Violations on Last Inspect		□ yes □ no □ yes □ no		ain status in rem	
Person contacted	Title		ges/Seeps: ☐ y s collected: ☐ y		
Joseph Browie	0. 0. M	No. of	samples collecte	ed	ER-MR-5.1 attache
Signature	*	Investiga	ator to the	(ambanten Signature	J 450 6 I.D. No.

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

Nove

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA "PARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES" BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

Name of Permittee The General Crushedi Stone Company C. Comments & Recommendations There is no There has bee The Only he 3 Tone from		County Bucks
The General Crushed Stone Company C. Comments & Recommendations There is No There has been The only ha The Done from Covered wi		no of a solution
C. Comments & Recommendations There is No There has bee The only ha 3 Tone from The BOTTOM Covered wi		no it is the state.
The BOTTOM Covered wi	arushing	no it is to share
	News for STOCK-	ATTLIS QUARRY-
I Found w	hipt of The	he Guarry 18 Now
	No StE	Proplems
		en e
	- ·	
perator Signature	Date Inspector	Escar Carpenter

COMMONWEALTH PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION Non Coal

A		
/	OFFICIAL USE ONLY	

INSPECTION REPORT

Date 2 -2-84

, Densalere	TOWNICHE	Loginity	DECOMATE ALC
PERMITTEE	TOWNSHIP	COUNTY	PERMIT NO.
The General Crushed Ston		Bucks	79745M1
ADDRESS Co.	TYPE OF INSPECTION	STATUS Violation/s Noted □	Valid Yes No. 7
P.O. Box 231 Easton, Pa. 18042	Partial	Issue Order	Valid Yes A No A Expiration Date 12-31-84
naston, 18, 10042.	Followup	_ Cease Order Issued	Operational Status
	Complete	Previous Violations	ACTIVE.
A1 GENERAL MINING INFORMA	TION		1 7/0//
A1. GENERAL MINING INFORMA a. Seams	5. 15540 to 750 ft		
b. Highwall/s height/s: acti	1al 7 TED 69 60, 579 TE	R-	
bor c.Length & Width of cut/s	nded		
d. Total Acres: Permitted_1	103-5. (403-5) Attected	103-2 Regraded 0	ReclaimedO
e Phase/s being mined: 76	3.	negraded	necidiffled
	-0		
		☐ Unauthorized Mining Activiti	
2. Method of Mining: Oue	rring		
	CKMO		
3. Equipment: Use & Conditi	on <u>J IV-IVV</u>		
4. Contract Miner	Name;		
□ yes to no	Address:		
5. Blasting at Site:	Dino Blaster's Nam	ne	License No
Contract Blaster ☐ yes I	Ontractors n	ame	
6. Auger Permit Safety P	ermit No		
□ yes 印 no □ Active	☐ Inactive ☐ n	not started completed	
7. Refuse Disposal Approved			
☐ yes ☐ no ☐ Act	ive (describe) 🗌 Inac	ctive	
1			
8. Previous Enforcement:			
a. Orders & Agreements out	standing	☐ yes ᠋ no Type	
 b. Adjudications Outstanding 		□ yes 🕪 no Type	
 c. Violations on Last Inspect 	ion	☐ yes ᠒_no (If yes, explain	status in remarks)
Porpon contrasted	Tit-l-	Discharge	
Person contacted	Title	Discharges/Seeps: yes Samples collected: yes	
RICH EMPLY	Calle	No. of samples collected	ER-MR-5.1 attached.
RICH FrANK	GONSUPT	1.0. Of Sumples Collected	cn-Ivin-5.1 attached.
Signature		Investigator James (lar penter Hotels
(Bol Fin			Signature I.D. No.
Contract of the second	-	<u> </u>	

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

NONC

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA JEPARTMENT OF ENV!RONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

INSPECTION REPORT

Date 2-2-84

Permit Number 7974SM1	Township East Rockhill	County Eucks	
Name of Permittee	***************************************		4
The General Crushed Stor	ne: Comp _e ny		
C. Comments & Recommendation	S		
ID Si	gn Postad.		
There 1	has been w	e BLASTING 1	er This
SITE	for Pute SON	e BLASTING P Ne TIME-Thay	· 6 15
ma af	phones Rep	TOW SIVE AV	sresedt.
le w	470815 ARING	Panjord-	
STOCK	PILES AKE G	しめ、いかんりんター	
	•		
	•		
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
., 1866		· · . · . · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
perator Work Fam. A	2/2/84 Inspe	ector Carlow	
Signaturé	Date	Signa	iture

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

ps

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Non Coal		
INSPECTION REPORT	Date	4-4-84
		10

				ga	رب ر
PERMITTEE	TOWNSHIP E. Rockhill		COUNTY Bucks	PERMIT	F NO.
TheGeneral Crushes Stone C	Ω•			7974	
ADDRESS	TYPE OF INSPECTION	STATUS Violation/s No	ted 🗆	LICENSE NO. 30 Valid Yes	
P.O. Boz 234	Partial 🗆	Issue Order	tea 🗆 🗍	Expiration Date A	2-31-54
Easton, Pa. 18042	Followup 📮	Cease Order I		Operational Statu	
	Complete 🖫	Previous Viola not corrected		ACTIVE	
A1. GENERAL MINING INFORMA	LION	not corrected		/ V Ciry / P C	-2
a. Seams Diabase					
b.Highwall/s height/s: actu					
bon c.Length & Width of cut/s	ded		···-		
d. Total Acres: Permitted_1	.03.2 (103.2 Affected	103.2	Regraded 0	Reclaimed_	0
e.Phase/s being mined:	733-1				
					File-
D. H. walkeri and Ministra	(3) A	D. Harriston	a Batalan Anabatat	O,	A
☐ Unauthorized Mining			•		
2. Method of Mining:Que					
		VIII.)			
3. Equipment: Use & Condition	n 5And C				***************************************
o. Equipment. Ost & Oshan	// <u>9.C.10</u>	0-0094260			
					000
4. Contract Miner	Name:				
☐ yes ☐ no					
5. Blasting at Site: ☐ yes ☐ Contract Blaster ☐ yes ☐	I no Blaster's Nam Yno Contractors na	e ime		License No	
6. Auger Permit Safety Pe					
☐ yes 🔼 no ☐ Active	☐ Inactive ☐ n	ot started	l completed		
7. Refuse Disposal Approved ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ Acti	un Idosoribal Dinam	tîv a			
□ yes tp no □ Acti	ve (describe) Itac	Live			
		700			
1					
8. Previous Enforcement:	Annadia a	¬ (71)	** .		
 a. Orders & Agreements outs b. Adjudications Outstanding 		□ yes ☑-no □ yes ፴-no	_		
c. Violations on Last Inspecti		Jyes □-no	Type	status in remarks)	
o. Violations on East mopost	UI,		(it yes, explain		
Person contacted	Title	Discharg	es/Seeps: yes	D'no	30 A 10 A 20 A 20 A 20 A 20 A 20 A 20 A 2
			collected: ☐ yes	Û no	
		No. of s	amples collected		ER-MR-5,1 attached.
Signature /		Investiget	or from our Co	20h Calle	4507
Which trank		investigat	// () ()	Signature	I.D. No.
1000			1 1	•	

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

Nove

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA CEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE. BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

	INSPECTION REPO	RT	Date 4-4-856
Permit Number 7974SMI	Township E. Rockhill	County Bucks	
Name of Permittee The General Crushed Stone C. Comments & Recommendations	: Company		
17 Sign Pos	STER		·
There ARE No. BLASTING SINCE	explosive store	el at	This MINE-NO
The WATEV. 1A RISING ON 2	I The Quarry 15 Hd hIFT -	NOW	app. 65' deep.
Stock pikes	Nepring Pepher	ron	
			;
			•• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
		,	
		.,	

Operator Signature	4/4/84 Inspector	Joxas	Carpenles. Signature

DERARTIE. "NYIRONMENTAL RESOURCES
BUREAU OF CHARLES AND RECLAMATION
NOO. OSL

4		

OFFICIAL USE ONL

	INSPEC	TION REPORT	Date
			8-9
PERMITTEE The: General Crushed Stone	TOWNSHIP E. Rockhill	COUNTY Blucks	permit no. 5 79745M1
C _a	TYPE OF INSPECTION	STATUS	LICENSE NO. 300733
ADDRESS P.O. Box 231 Easton, Pa. 18042	Partial	Violation/s Noted	☐ Valid Yes ☐ No ☐ Expiration Date 12-31-84
	Followup Complete	Previous Violations	Operational Status
A1. GENERAL MINING INFORMAT a. Seams Diabase	TION		
b.Highwall/s height/s: actu	al <u>250 ft =5 lijits</u> ded		
c.Length & Width of cut/s.d.Total Acres: Permitted 10 e.Phase/s being mined:	3-2 (103-2) Affected	I <u>103.2</u> Regraded	O)Reclaimed_0
Unauthorized Mining	O Acres	☐ Unauthorized Mining	Activities O Acres
4. Contract Miner yes Ono Blasting at Site: yes	Address: Ino Blaster's Nan	ne	License No
Contract Blaster yes 6. Auger Permit Safety Pe Active 7. Refuse Disposal Approved Active	rmit No Inactive r	not started	
8. Previous Enforcement: a. Orders & Agreements outs b. Adjudications Outstanding c. Violations on Last Inspection		☐ yes ❷ flo Type	explain status in remarks)
Person contacted	Title	Discharges/Seeps	
Joseph Brownes	al Mar	Samples collected No. of samples co	•
Signature Chon	7	Investigator / 3-1	Signature I.D. No. the was given the opportunity to discuss it with the

investigate. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA JEPARTMALT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF I. NG AND RECLAMATION

Name of Permittee The General Crushed Stone Con C. Comments & Recommendations Ligin Posted There has be Water in p	it Now opp	75-1	
The General Comshed Stone Con. C. Comments & Recommendations Ligin Posted There has be Water in p	it Now opp	75-1	
C. Comments & Recommendations Ligin Posted There has be Water in p	it Now opp	75-1	
There has be	it Now opp	75-1	
There has be	it Now opp	75-1	
Water wp	it Now opp	75-1	
WATER IN p	it Now opp	75-1	
	• -		
	• -		
The I would	Todial Adde Piran		
11/2 / 1/2 0/ 5	Todial States Plan		
Mey have Not	The way green by	into IN OVER TYPS-	
They STILL have	e material in	I Stock which they	
Ale Moreng =	Thously -	ING IN OVER TYPS-	
I Found No	STE Prophenis		
			,
Manage of the contract of the			
		** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	10. a
		·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	··· ·· ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
perator trad Biner 1	July Inspector 10	uas Cartendo.	

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

OFFICIAL USE ONLY	
Ì	

Non Coal

	VS	PF(T.	ION	RF	PO	RI
- 21	Y	4 🗀 4	שבי µ	# 6 1 1 10	11.5	- a 🕓	'W H U

Data 11-2-84

	11401 5	entone meror		(e
		•		7-5
PERMITTEE	TOWNSHIP	To	OUNTY	PERMIT NO.
The General Crushed Stone	E. Rockhill		Bucks	7974SM1
ADDRESS Co.	TYPE OF INSPECTION	STATUS		LICENSE NO. 300'733
	THE OF INSPECTION	Violation/s Not	ed 🗀	Valid Yes X No D
P.O. Box 231	Partial 🗆	Issue Order		Valid Yes ∏ No ☐ Expiration Date 12-31-84
Easton, Pa. 18042	Followup	Cease Order Is		Operational Status
	Complete D	1	tions	ACTINE
A1. GENERAL MINING INFORMA	PIONI	not corrected		1 // 4
a. Seams Diabase				
b. Highwall/s height/s: actu	al 250 ft -= 5 li	fts:		
bon	ded			
c.Length & Width of cut/s	1500 X 775 ft.	# COD # 1		
d.Total Acres: Permitted 10		d_103.2F	legradedU	Reclaimed0
e.Phase/s being mined:	Hone			
☐ Unauthorized Mining	O. Acres	☐ Unauthorized	Mining Activit	tiesO Acres
2. Method of Mining: Que				710700
2. Method of Manning	habita to salamete da j m			
3. Equipment: Use & Condition	n SAME			
4. Contract Miner	Name:			
□ yes □ no .	Address:			
5. Blasting at Site:	⊒⊤fo Blaster's Na	me		License No
Contract Blaster yes yes	Ino Contractors	name		
6. Auger Permit Safety Pe				
	☐ Inactive ☐	not started	completed	
7. Refuse Disposal Approved				
☐ yes ᠒no ☐ Acti	ve (describe) 🗆 Ina	active		
8. Previous Enforcement:				
a. Orders & Agreements outs	tanding	☐ yes ∰ no	Type	
b. Adjudications Outstanding	ū	□ yes ② nø	Туре	
c. Violations on Last Inspecti	on	□ yes ☑ no		n status in remarks)
Person contacted	Title		s/Seeps: 🗌 ye	
	A		collected: 🗆 ye	
GARRY TAYLOR	lovs Mar	No. of sa	mples collected	ER-MR-5.1 attached.
Signature /		Investination to	or Justice (Conforta DETAIL
If IN	•	Investigato	10000	Signature I.D. No.
July V fuller	<u> </u>		·//	1

The Operator's signature arknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

NONE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

	INSPECTION RE	PORT Date 11-2-84
Permit Number	Township	County
7974SM1	E. Rockhill	Bucks
Name of Permittee The General Crushed S	tone Co+	
C. Comments & Recommendation	ns	
· -		
. W A	TEN IN DIT app	85 & This Mexis That
2 Levels	with be under	85' - This MENT'S THAT
Ther	e 15 STILL QUITE	A bit of STONE ON
Surage.	PILE -	

*	······································	
	• •	
perator Levy Vens	loz 11/2/84 menerin	r Janag Carpenter
Signature	pate	Signature

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

LLICIM!	. 056	ONLY	

	NSPEC	TION REPORT	Date 7-24-8	6
PERMITTEE CONCIAL Crushed	E. Rockhi	,	1KS 79	MIT NO. 9745M1
P.O. Box 231	Partial Followup	Issue Order	Expiration Date	s (X No E e/2-3/-76
EASTON, PA. 18042 15-253-427/	Complete	Previous Violations	Operational St	
A1.GENERAL MINING INFORMA a. Seams b. Highwall/s height/s: actu bor c. Length & Width of cut/s d. Total Acres: Permitted 1 e. Phase/s being mined:	nded 101, 780	50'- 51 eccls 1500' x 77. 1 ALL Regraded	•	d <i>©</i>
☐ Unauthorized Mining		☐ . Unauthorized Mining	Activities 6	Acres
2. Method of Mining: \$\infty \mu\$	ARRING			
3. Equipment: Use & Conditi	on F, E.L.			
		bood		
4. Contract Miner ☐ yes □ no				
5. Blasting at Site: yes [Contract Blaster yes [⊒ no, Blaster's Nar	ne		
6. Auger Permit Safety P ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ Active 7. Refuse Disposal Approved ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ Act	☐ Inactive ☐ i	not started	ed .	
8. Previous Enforcement: a. Orders & Agreements out: b. Adjudications Outstanding c. Violations on Last Inspect		yes to Type _	explain status in remarks	
Person contacted TOBEPH Browle	Title	Discharges/Seeps Samples collected No. of samples co	: 🗆 yes 🖭 no	ER-NR-5.2 attache
Signature	0- BA. Mg	Investigated	20 Carbento	411/
Joseph Brown	<u> </u>		Signature	I.D. No.
The Operator's signature acknowledges to not necessary to the signature does not necessary to the signature acknowledges acknowledges to the signature acknowledges acknowl			t he was given the opportunity t	to discuss it with the

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

INSPECTION REPORT Date 7-24-86
Permit Number Township E. Rocklii LL Bucks
Vame of Permittee The General Crasked Stake Co. C. Comments & Recommendations
The Crusher or Quarry operation AT This SITE has NOT operated Since 1980.
This SITE has NOT operated Since 1980.
WATER CONTINUES TO ACCUMALETE IN pit
3rd hereh over LAY FILLED-
They have Removed over 500 TON
From Grock This year To keep permit.
ACTIVE -
There was A Jaunt in Bern IN BACK
of Crushing plant which was Repairied
While INSpection was conducted-
J. J. Sign Pasted-
I tound No problems when inspection
WAS Completed

Page 2 of 2

Inspector

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

,	OFFICIAL USE	ONLY	

	INSPEC	TION REPORT	Date	10-9-2	6
PERMITTEE	TOWNSHIP	COUNTY			MIT NO.
Me General Crushed	E. ROCKHILL	1340	LS.	79	745M1
ADDRESS STORE CO.	TYPE OF INSPECTION	STATUS	1	LICENSE NO. 34	0733
P.O. Box 231	Daylet [7]	Violation/s Noted			No [
EASTON, PA 18042	Partial Followup	Issue Order Cease Order Issued		Expiration Date	
	Complete P	Previous Violations	_	Operational St	atus .
215-253-4271		not corrected			
A1. GENERAL MINING INFORMA a. Seams	DIA base				
h. Highwall/s height/s: actu	ial	250'-5 Level	15		
bor	nded	06 1500' × 775'			
c.Length & Width of cut/s d.Total Acres: Permitted \(\square\)	037 (1027) 111	13 00' X 775		D	
e.Phase/s being mined:	ATTECTED ATTECTED	Hegrade	1 <u>0</u>	Keclaime	a
o.r.ridadjo bolitig minod.	NONE				,
, 111 - W, 131 - , 1111 - 1111					
 Unauthorized Mining 	Acres	☐ Unauthorized Mining	g Activitie	es <u>2</u>	Acres
2. Method of Mining:	M 11 100 110				
	DUHRRING .			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
3, Equipment: Use & Conditi	EF1.				
3, Equipment. Ose & Conditi					
	(4	e ood			
4. Contract Miner	Mame:				
		***************************************			,
5. Blasting at Site: yes (Bono Blaster's Nan	ne		License No	
Contract Blaster ves [
6. Auger Permit Safety P ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ Active			tad		
7. Refuse Disposal Approved	C Mactive C 1	iot started 🗀 comple	teu		
☐ yes 🗹 no ☐ Act	ive (describe) 🔲 Inac	ctive			
8. Previous Enforcement:					
a. Orders & Agreements out:	standing	□ yes ☑ no Type _			
b. Adjudications Outstanding					
c. Violations on Last Inspect	ion	☐ yes ☑ no (If yes	, explain	status in remark	5)
Porcon contacted	Title	Dinaharaa/Caas	. D.	N/nc	
Person contacted	HIG	Discharges/Seeps Samples collecte			
To a decision of	A	No. of samples of		_ 10	ER-MR-5.2 attached.
Joseph Browico	OA. May	- - A		0	
Signature		Investigator	may !	arkenter	4506
loved Brown !	•			ignatúr ¢	1.D. No.
/\ \\					

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

	INSPECTION RE	EPORT Date 10-9-26	,
Permit Number	Township ,	County	
7974 SMI	E. ROCKHILL	BUCKS	
Name of Permittee	2 2		
	The GENERAL C	Crushed STONE Co.	
C. Comments & Recommendation	ons		
There	= has been NO N	MINING ATTHIS SITE	
Since l	AST INSPECTION	1 7/103 6780	
WAT	er IN pIT RISING	g Showly, app 130' of wATER	
IN PIT-		anhleus -	
IF	FORNQ NO STE Pri	DE ACMO	
10	SIGN POSTED.		
•			

Operator Inspector Jours Carpenter
Signature

Date

Inspector Jours Carpenter
Signature

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

OFFICIAL	USE	ONLY	

		,	SEPORT	Date	10-30-8	6
			: ! -			.,
ERMITTEE	TOWNSHIP		COUNT	-	1	RMIT NO
he General Crushed STB	Clo. E. R.	ockhilb	[3	ucks		9745m1
ADDRESS	TYPE OF INSPECTIO		-		LICENSE NO.	
. O. Box 231	Partial	Violat	ion/s Noted Order			es 🗗 No 🗆 te / <i>2 - 31 - 8 6</i>
ASTEN, P4 1804Z	Followup	☐ Cease	Order Issued	. 🗅	Operational S	
•	Complete		us Violations orrected		ACT	
2 <i>15-253 -4271</i> A1.GENERAL MINING INFORM	ATION	<u> </u>	·		71011	7 (3
a. Seams b. Highwall/s height/s: ac	DIAK	1ASC				
b.Highwall/s height/s: ac	tual	1 200	2501-5	LEVELS		
bo	nded/0 /	1700	I TO ANY V I	7751		
c.Length & Width of cut/ d.Total Acres: Permitted_	1 A 3. 7 (103.7) Aff	ected ID3	2 Regran	led Φ	Reclaim	ad 6
e.Phase/s being mined:	- ,					
	No	NE				
Parameter and the second secon						
☐ Unauthorized Mining _	Acres	s 🗆 Una	uthorized Min	ing Activitie	es	Acres
2. Method of Mining:	DUHUREN	6				···
4. Contract Miner U yes U no	Address:				•	
5. Blasting at Site: ☐ yes Contract Blaster ☐ yes	no Blaster's Contract	s Name tors name			License No.	
6. Auger Permit Safety ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ Active				oleted		
7. Refuse Disposal Approved ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ Ac	tive (describe)] Inactive				
8. Previous Enforcement:			_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
a. Orders & Agreements ou	tstanding	☐ yes	no Type			
b. Adjudications Outstanding	g	☐ yes				
c. Violations on Last Inspec	tion	☐ yes	⊋∕no (If y	es, explain	status in remar	ks)
Person contacted	Title		Discharges/See	ps: 🗆 ves	P no'	
	CAMETU TV	DECTAR	Samples collec			
WERLINK P CHARL	D SENUMBER	ENTAL FINE	No. of samples			ER-MR-5.2 attache
Signature	E & COUNTROLL	JA(114 C104)		1011	and Or	GLAST
VERNON R. SNYDE, Signature Lemn R. Suyl	Pen-	1	vestigator	mas Cx	Signature	1.D. No.
. ferm Coyu				````	-	

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

	2 1	INSPECTION REP	PORT	Date 15-30-86
Permit Number 79745	M. / E	nship. ROCKGILL	County	3111045
Name of Permittee		^		el STONE Co.
C. Comments & Recomme				
	MERTING	with K. Swyde	et v. saya	der, T. Demass ALLY
	AL CRushe	d Stone to	discuss	OperAT for of
٠ ٪	They STATE	? They with	. Кеер о	perATION ACTIVE
My K	emoring 1	A MINIMUM	07 500	TOUS OF MATERIAL
+ (MIN	eak: Seo exals)	= # 2 of Act	219 - (AC)	TIVE OpenATION)

Operator Leum R. Syll 10/30/96 Inspector Loves Carpents Signature

COMMONWEAL1, F PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

OFFICIAL	USE	ONLY	

INSPECTION REPORT

Date 2-25-87

							ž 1
PERMITTEE .	TOWNSHIP			COUNTY			PERMIT NO.
The General Comphed Stone	EAST A	OCKHI	L L	Bu	CKS		7974541
ADDRESS Company	TYPE OF INSPEC	TION	STATUS			LICENSE NO.	300-733
P.O. BOX 231	}	1	Violation/s N	loted			Yes 🖰 No 🗆
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Partial		Issue Order	أممييمط			Date <u>/2-31-87</u>
EASTON, PA 18642	Followup Complete		Cease Order Previous Vio		U	Operational	
	O STAPIOLO		not correcte			4	CTIVE
A1. GENERAL MINING INFORMA a. Seams DIMBA	TION		•				
b. Highwall/s height/s: actu	al 250'-	-5 Le	JeLS	***************************************			
bon	ded			01,70	0		
bon c.Length & Width of cut/s d.Total Acres: Permitted/4		150	D'X 775'				
d.Total Acres: Permitted	3.2 (103.2)	Affected_	103.2	_Regrade	ed be	Reclai	med 😂
e.Phase/s being mined:			W 49				
		7	3573				
☐ Unauthorized Mining	O . A) linavihari-	ad Mainie		(Anna
C Unauthorized Mining	Des 4 2 4	cres L					
2. Method of Mining:4	ULARRIN	-		·			
4. Contract Miner yes Pno 5. Blasting at Site: yes Contract Blaster yes G. Auger Permit Safety P. Safety P. Active 7. Refuse Disposal Approved yes Pno Active	Address: no Blast no Cont ermit No	ter's Name ractors nar	net started				
8. Previous Enforcement:							
a. Orders & Agreements outs	standing		yes 🖪 no	Type			
b. Adjudications Outstanding			yes 🖪 no	Type			,
c. Violations on Last Inspecti	on		yes 13 no	(If ye	s, explain	status in rem	arks)
Person contacted	Title		Dischar	ges/Seer	os: 🗌 yes	₽ no	
		k. 112977	1		ed; ☐ yes		•
Gany of Tarters	Fress C	WI	No of		collected.		ER-MR-5.2 attached
CARY V /BYLOR		Monurse	44	-0		, , ,	
.Signature			Investiga	ator Va	mas C	conferra	7506
Translet Taniliz	AND AND STREET OF STREET STREE				\$	Signature	1.D. No.
Operator's signature acknowledges to	hat he has read the	report: Includ	ling the reverse	side, and th	hat he was o	iven the opportur	nity to discuss it with the
'gator. The signature does not nece					IIO HING B	upportur	, to allowed it will the

COMMONWEA: "**OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURG...\$ BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

		INSPE	CTION REPO	RT Date	2-25-87
Permit Number 797	45M1	Township EAST	ROCKHILL	County	:
Name of Permittee	The Ge	eneral	Crushed	. STONE	CompADq
C. Comments & Rec	ommendations	•		•	red for
	I FO	und n	INPITA OSYE AREA CO	probh	ems- by Svow.
	17 51	an Posi	Tel.		

Operator any like

2/25 87 Inspector

Jovas Carpenter Signature

COMMONWEALTH OF RENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES **BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION**

OFFICIA	L USE ONLY	

•	INSPEC	TION REPO)RT Dat	0-Z3-8	Z
			7.	Kanada ing Pangalan Pangalan Kanada Pangalan Pang	1 2
PERMITTEE	TOWNSHIP		COUNTY	1	IT NO.
e General Crushed Stoll	Co. EAST ROC	EHILL	Bucks	1	974 SW/
ADDRESS	TYPE OF INSPECTION	STATUS	_	LICENSE NO. 3	
P.O. 130X 231	Downton D	Violation/s N			No E
EASTON, PA 1804 Z	Partial Followup	Issue Order Cease Order	Issued	Expiration Date	
,	Complete	Previous Viol		Operational Stat	
215-253-4271		not correcte		ACTIVE	
A1. GENERAL MINING INFORMA a. Seams	TION DIA BASE	•			
b. Highwall/s height/s: actu	ıal	250 3	Levels		
bon	ded	1017	00		
c.Length & Width of cut/s	13	60'X775'	,		
bon c.Length & Width of cut/s d.Total Acres: Permitted	<u>03-2 (163-2</u>) Affected	103.z	Regraded_ 🕏	Reclaimed_	0
e.Phase/s being mined:					
	733-5-				
☐ Unauthorized Mining	10 Agran	المام الم	ad Mining Anti-it	ies 💍	A ====
3. Equipment: Use & Condition 4. Contract Miner	Name:				
5. Blasting at Site: yes I		ne		License No	
Contract Blaster 🗆 yes 🛭	Tho Contractors n	name			
6. Auger Permit Safety Pe					
☐ yes ☐ no ☐ Active	☐ Inactive ☐ □	not started [] completed		
7. Refuse Disposal Approved					
☐ yes ☐ no ☐ Acti	ve (describe) Li Inad	ctive		•	•
	William Control of the Control of th				
8. Previous Enforcement:					
a. Orders & Agreements outs	standing	☐ yes ☑ no	Type		
b. Adjudications Outstanding	•	☐ yes ☑ no	Type		
c. Violations on Last Inspecti		□ yes 🖬 no		n status in remarks)	
Person contacted	Tì+l-	Dib	rea/Cooper El coo		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
i craoni contacted	Title		ges/Seeps: 🗆 yes		
	A -		collected: yes		50 MD 5 0
(BAKY V. TAYLOR)	F.C. M	I NO. OT S	mamples collected		ER-MR-5.2 attache
Signature A	1	Investiga	tor bayon C	anton Des	450

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the

investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

I.D. No.

Signature

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

	INSPECTION REPORT	Data 9-23-87
Permit Number 79745M !	Township County EAST ROCKHILL 13	rucks
Name of Permittee The	GENERAL CRUSHED	STENE, CO
C. Comments & Recommendations	•	
	ive has Nor oper	,
of There h,	As been NO BLAST	- PNG-
WATER	Level IN pit his	NOT Changes
IN My Ope	nion:	
There	15 wo problems w.	ith StE
Controls	AT present=	
1051	ign posted	

Operator

Signature Date Inspector

9/25/87.

Date Janas Carpenter

Signature

Page Z_ of Z_

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

	, water 1 or
D-4-	4-1-93
Date	

Mine	Name	KOCK	17161	
Weat	her ·	RA	W_	

INSPECTION REPORT

			* .	
n O	Site	Times	My	

Neath	er: RAIN	<u>·</u>	NONCOAL					On Site Times Au -				
PERMIT	TTEE		TOWN	SHIP		<u> </u>	COUN	TY· .	PER	MIT NO.		
				0			.1.	_		· ·		
100	ENERAL Crushed Ston	E Com		· Roc	/Cl	NLLL	. / ;	BUEICS		7745		
ADDRE	22	,	VIOLA.	TION .	VIOL	ATIONS	NOTED 🗆 FOL	LOW-UP INSP. REQUIRED			EXP. DATE	
P	5.130x 231		отгы	RY	PRE	vious vi	OLATIONS: COM	APLIANCE ORDER 🗆	300 23.	3-12-	31-83	
16	D9 SULLIVAN TRAIL		0	NOV'S	, ,	CORRECT		ORDER CEASE ORD	,	RATIONAL		
	ASTON, MA IBUTZ		.	co.s				STANDING ENFORCEMEN	TO	Her		
	RAL MINING INFORMATION: Large Noncoa			,			Partial o	r Followup	· · · ;		e.	
a. Are	as-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)-Method:						Tur-75			8.45	50	
		0) RAN	PIT	Die	4/2/21	4		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	70	
				A	:					57 4	64.	
	eage (total): Bonded / 🛆 3 · 7		octed .	ALL			Regraded O	. R	eclaimed 🔿			
c. Equ	ipment-Use & Conditions:	EL										
		-										
							1.					
d, Con	tract Miner □ yes 13-116 e, Blasting at	Site 12 yes t	And in case of the last		Alternative and the		Ne					
01	OTALIDADO.	50 E		RFORMANCE			,		DO . D .	W. I	D. D. D. L.	
Obs.	STANDARD	PC or Reg:	Viol.	Comp. Dat	te a	Ohs,	STANDARD	n	PC ar Reg	Viol.	Comp. Date	
	700 Unauthorized Mining				B		730 Concurrent			 		
$-\nu$	701 Signs and Markers	ļ		<u> </u>			731 Backfilling			**	 	
	702 Casing and Seeling Drilled Holes	ļ -		ļ				pal and Acid/Toxic Mat		····	-	
	703 Topsoil-RemiStojHnding						735 Revegetation				 	
	704 Effluent Standard							Mining Cessation			 	
	706 Diversions and Conveyance	·		<u> </u>			743 Haul Roads				 	
	707 Sediment Control Measures						745 Support Fa		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
	708 Treatment Facilities			 		-	749 General Sa				ļ	
- V	709 Sedimentation Ponds			ļ		-	753 Permit Con					
	710 Discharge Structures			<u> </u>				Mining Cessation dergound Mine Openings	ļ			
	711 Acid and Toxic Forming Spoil 712 Impoundments							mitations-Barriers		.,	<u> </u>	
	713 Dams, Ponds-Design/Const/Maint.						757 Bench Dev		·		 	
	715 Water Menitoring-Ground/Surface			 		-	758 Permit Line				 	
	717 Water Rights and Replacement	 		-			759 Stability A					
-;	718 Water Discharge-Underground Mine	 		 			760 Post Minin				ļ	
-/	723 Blasting Requirement			 			761 Postmining		-	-	 	
1	727 Disposal of Solid Wastes	-		 			762 Cleanup	LORD COL			·	
	728 Air Resources Protection			-				OU HISTORY	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
COMME	NTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: 44 A	TO ~	./ .	.) 0-			A	13 eNELES	- De	07 7	<u>-1</u>	
COMMI	in the problem in the	7-1	N S	Cr Lac	2 12	SEP 3	1166	136/12/03	7 6 5 7	<i></i>		
	NOTE	. 110	A- 15	Care	V	~					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		727	17 .	<u> </u>	2/3							
	1/0 /	robhe		20 2 2 2 16	10							
	(08)	, - , - ,		الإصابي بهند اسم	1.1.							
Person	Contacted	Title -	·····			Discharg	e/Seeps 🗀 ve	:s 12-110.				
, 5,40]				:		-		es Prio				
₼.	IRIAM ELGINAY	· <u>·</u> [0	Ric	C		•	f Samples Collect		to			
Signat			<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			<u></u>	itor Signature & I					
						77	•	_		~ 		
	Millerindy					1	ances (Carpenter	v [# 5	0 6	

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the apportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

			Page	1	of	_1
Date	6	-1	5~	9,	3	

	lame Rock HILL		11	ISPECT	ION REI	PORT		. ,		
Weath	or <u>Clear</u>			i No	NCGAL		On Site Tim	es		
PERMIT	TEE		TOWN	ISHIP			COUNTY	·. PER	MIT NO.	· 1
770	E - 1 A . 1	1 (3-	1200	n' À	· r		·	177	91000	=m (
146	General arnow	20110							7745	
ADDRE			. VIOLA		VIOLATIONS		FOLLOW-UP INSP., REQUIRED			& EXP. DATE .
170	D, BOX 231		HISTO	1	PREVIOUS VI			3007 <u>33</u>		
E	49YOU, PA 18042	~		NOV'S CO'S	CORREC Uncorr	TED () ECTED ():	FTC ORDER (1) CEASE OF OUTSTANDING ENFORCEME		RATIONAL	STATUS
GENER	AL MINING INFORMATION: Large Nonco	al	Small None	oal	Complete _	1/Pi	ortial or Followup			
a. Area	as-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)-Method:	. *	150	6/×9	<u>00'X</u>	250	1- 5LIFTS			
,				(1) pe	11717	- QU	ary			
							/			
	eage (total): Bonded / 03. 2			LL.	• : .	Regraded	<u>O</u>	Reclaimed <	7	
c. Equ	pment-Use & Conditions:	FE	-6-			·				
	tract Miner □ yes □no e. Blasting at	Ph. m.	موس		- 6/	ove				
d. 101	tract Miner □ yes ☑no e. Blasting at	ane ice ves .			STANDARDS				·	
Obs.	STANDARD	PC or Reg.	Viol.	Comp. Date	1988	STANDA		PC or Reg	Vial.	Comp. Date
- 000	700 Unauthorized Mining	TO di Iseg.	7,01,) Oonip. 080	ODS.		current Reclamation	TO OF ILES	* 101.	John Deta
	701 Signs and Markers		,				chilling and Grading	<u> </u>		1.
	702 Casing and Sealing Drilled Holes			 			ering Coal and Acid/Toxic Mat			
	703 Tapsoli-Rem/Sto/Hading	٠.				735 Rev		1		1
	704 Effluent Standard						nanent Mining Cessation			1.
. 1	706 Diversions and Conveyance	· .					Roads/Restoration			
	707 Sediment Control Measures					745 Sup	port Facilities	-		1
	708 Treatment Facilities			,	V		eral Safety			
	70B Sedimentation Ponds					753 Pen	nit Conditions			1.
	710 Discharge Structures					754 Tem	porary Mining Cessation			
	711 Acid and Toxic Forming Spoil .					755 Cles	ing Undergound Mine Openings			
	712 impoundments .	٠.				756 Dist	ance Limitations-Barriers			
	713 Dams, Ponds-Design/Const/Maint.				- B	757 Ben	ch Development			
	,715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface					758 Peri	nit Line Setback			
	717 Water Rights and Replacement					759 Stal	nility Analysis			
	718 Water Discharge-Underground Mine						Mining Renovation			1
	723 Blasting Requirement					761 Pos	tmining Land Use			
	727 Disposal of Solid Wastes	·		·-		762 Clea	nnb			
	728 Air Resources Protection	<u></u>		l		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
COMME	NTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:	5 DN	le ,	O N	51FE					
	- 4									
`	<i>N</i>	othin	9 A	HECTE	20					
						,				
			· ·							
	- '	• • • •								
0	R-s-1-1	TIAL			Pr		5			
Person	Contacted	Title			Discharg		O yes O-16			
	17.00	٠٠.				Collected	O yes Out	40		
Signati	D/A					f Samples	re & I.D. No.	10		
្យាក់ប្រទុវ្ស	" O MAY				HIVESTIG	aroi oiliigil	ne ex 141, 141.			
	ne O opy office					one	es Carpentes	4	[5	06
l					1 /	,	0			

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

	Page 1 of
Date	8-20-93

Mine	Name	R	OC	5	141	L	<u>L_</u>	
Weat	her	1	400	19	J)			

INSPECTION REPORT NONCOAL

0-	ė:to	Times	Am-
UN	Site	Times	P C

ather	_		扱のほど	UAL .	on Site time		<i>*</i> C	
RMITTEE		. TOWNS			COUNTY	PE	RMIT NO.	`
Le Genoral Crush	ENSTE	سر جلاط	PACE	Kurc	-BUCKS		7974	Son!
AC DAMONATE OF CHEST	20		- / (DO)	LYIONO NOTE				k EXP. DATE
		1			:0 () : Follow-up insp. Required ions: compliance order ()		33-12.	
60.130X 23) 60.85 KULL VANTEA	12	HISTOR	•	VIOUS VIOLAT		_	PERATIONAL	
60576	47		_NOV'S .	CORRECTED D	D O OUTSTANDING ENFORCEMEN		ACT	
EASTON PA 180 NERAL MINING INFORMATION: Large Noncoo	al les	mali Nonce	nai Co	mulete	Partial or Followen		<i>(</i> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Areas-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)-Method:		1670	1×400	د يد،	50 5611-1	75		
Ulphe dallerde i it punerante [dailth mener		<u>(\$</u>	Was !	PIT O	Marry			
			1		1			
Acreage (total): Bonded / 63, 7	2 Aff	ected	ALL	Regra	ided I	leclaimed	0	
	PL		.1 ,					
Contract Miner □ yes □ ao e. Blasting at	Site, 19 Ves 1	⊃ no (Explai	in yes answers)	· ND.	ve			
			REORMANCE ST.	NAME		т	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	T
s. STANDARD	PC or Reg.	Viol.	Comp. Date	25	TANDARD	PC or Re	yiol.	Comp. Date
700 Unauthorized Mining					O Concurrent Reclamation		<u> </u>	
701 Signs and Markers	1			C12	1 Backfilling and Grading		· · · · · -	<u> </u>
702 Casing and Sealing Brilled Holes	 				3 Covering Coal and Acid/Toxic Mat	 	- 	
703 Topsoil-Rem/Sto/Hnding	-			77	5 Revegetation	 		
704 Effluent Standard					2 Permanent Mining Cessation	-		<u> </u>
706 Diversions and Conveyance				26	3 Haul Roads/Restoration	-		1
. 707 Sediment Control Measures	-			2 74	5 Support Facilities			
708 Treatment Facilities					9 General Safety 3 Permit Conditions	-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
709 Sedimentation Ponds				- K	4 Temporary Mining Cessation	 -	 	
710 Discharge Structures					5 Closing Undergound Mine Openings		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
711 Acid and Toxic Forming Spoil 712 Impoundments	-			7444	6 Distance Limitations-Barriers		-	
713 Dams, Ponds-Design/Const/Maint.	<u>·</u>				7 Bench Development	-		
715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface					8 Permit Line Sethack	 		
717 Water Rights and Replacement	-				59 Stability Analysis			
718 Water Discharge-Underground Mine			,		0 Post Mining Renovation			-
73 Blasting Requirement				-	3) Postmining Land Use			
727 Disposal of Solid Westes	· · · · · ·		1		S2 Cleanup ··			
728 Air Resources Protection								
	ATEL	101	Domar	c has	s rasel one	elier	5 (24	-
More -	- C L	:	4 WKENCK	THE PARTY		مرسوب س	<u> </u>	
1			***************************************					,
NO	PERN	417	BrobLa	241 DB	served			
	• - • •							
	:	. :						-
·	Title			Dîscharge/Se	eps 🗆 yes 🖭 nib			•
erson Contacted		/. <u> </u>		Samples Coll	lected 🛘 yes 🖾 no			
erson Contacted	_			n	l P.K4J	to		
Person Contacted MIRIAM ELGINEU	DA	768	<u> </u>	Range of Sa	imples Collected	to		
Person Contacted MIRIAM ELGINEY Signature	OF	768	<u> </u>	\- <u>-</u> -	Signature & I.D. No.	W		
MIRIAM ELGINEY	017	728	Section 1	\- <u>-</u> -				1 []
MIRIAM ELGINEY	les les	708	5-41 . 1 ₂ 2-14 . 1 ₃	\- <u>-</u> -		W	4 5	0 6

ER-	-MR-5.7: Rev. 1/90		EPARTME	MONWEALTH INT OF ENVI U OF MINING	RONMENT	AL RESOURCES	Dat	e <u>1</u> (-	-95
Mi	ne Name ROCK HILL		IN	SPECTIO)N REF	PORT	٠.			
We	eather CLEAR	CLEAR NONCOAL On Site Times ALL								
		•				-				
bi	RMITTEE		TOWN	CUID		COUNTY		7050	MIT NO.	
1 "	THINK!	10	TOWN	onir.				'.		
-+7/	EMITTEE LE GENERAL PIENNE DDRESS COMPON DO JONE 231 LOOP SULLIVAN TRAIL	LITER	P	ROCK	1412	L 1312	5.2	. 7	7974	517) / ·
A	DDRESS CECHTON	hayk	VIOLAT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		NOTED () . FOLLOW-UP IN	SP. REQUIRED		ENSE NO. 8	EXP. DATE
17	76, 136×23/ 1.78AIL		HISTO	·	REVIOUS VI				-12-	31-93
	1609 SULLIVAN			_Nov's	. CORRECT	TED 🗆 . FTC ORDER C	. CEASE ORI	ER 🗆 OPE	RATIONAL	STATUS
L	CASTON, PA- 1804	٠		co's	UNCORR		ENFORCEMEN	ם ד	9071	VE
	ENERAL MINING INFORMATION: Large Nonco	1 1 5	Small Nonce	oal	Completo _	Partial or Followu	P :	-		
	. Areas-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)-Method:		150	30,270		250 7 5 41	1-12			
			Space	10 P1.7	GRE	Arry				
_		: <u>-</u>	y			<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ·	**
-	Acreage (total): Bonded /03.2		ected y	7-6-	,	Regraded . 🗀	R	eclaimed &	<u> </u>	
- 6	Equipment-Use & Conditions: 17 E	<u> </u>					<u> </u>	-		:
	Control Mine 7 and 77 and Planting of	City State of	C as Cust-		· ·	Line in in				
0	, Contract Miner □ yes [2 no · e. Blasting at	Olfs the Ass 1		R YES ANSWARS) RFORMANCE S		MONPOAL		;	<u> </u>	-
	bs. STANDARD	PC or Reg.	Viol.	Comp. Date	Obs.	STANDARD		PC or Reg	Viol.	Comp. Date
	700 Unauthorized Mining	TO DI REGI	A IDI	COMP. Date	702,	730 Concurrent Reclamati		tu or neg	¥103.	
	V. 701 Signs and Markers					731 Backfilling and Gradin				
	702 Casing and Sealing Drilled Holes	_· -				733 Covering Coal and Ac		· ·		ļ
	. 703 Topsoil-Rem/Sto/Hading	l		·	2	735 Revegetation				
	704 Effluent Standard					742 Permanent Mining Ce	ssation			1
	706 Biversions and Conveyance					743 Haul Roads/Restoration				
	707 Sediment Control Measures			7		1745 Support Facilities				1
-	708 Treatment Facilities	. 1				749 General Safety				1 .
	709 Sedimentation Ponds				/	753 Permit Conditions				1. ,
	710 Discharge Structures					754 Temporary Mining Ce	ssation ·			. :
	711 Asid and Tayle Forming Capil			·		765 Chains Hadarmand A				

WATER UP 100 DESCRIPTIONS: NO DESCRIPTION OF THE STREET OF

756 Distance Limitations-Barriers

757 Bench Development

758 Permit Line Setback

760 Post Mining Renovation

761 Postmining Land Use

762 Cleanup

759 Stability Analysis

712 Impoundments

723 Blasting Requirement

727 Disposal of Solid Wastes

713 Dams, Ponds-Design/Const/Maint.

715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface

718 Water Discharge-Undergröund Mine

717 Water Rights and Replacement

Person Contacted Title	Discharge/Seeps 🗆 yes 10/110 '
	Samples Collected 🖸 yes 🟳 no
A TO	Range of Samples Collected
Signature A pred District	Investigator Signature & L.D. No.
	Jenous Carpentia # 5 5

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

	Page 1 of
Date	12-28-93

Nine	Name	_1	04	15	_4	1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Weat	her			\mathcal{C}	601	7	<u> </u>	나	

not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

INSPECTION REPORT

Weather <u>Choudy</u>			NO	NCOA	\L		On Site Tim	es	Mas	•
PERMITTEE		TOWNS	SHIP	<u>.</u>			COUNTY		PERMIT NO.	
The Genteral Comushed	CTANO	21				}	000111			3 .
The Coentecal Cylinder	G LAME -E	M DE	REEK	ALL	Ł.	-	Bucks		7974	ISM!
ADDRESS 2 /		VIOLATIO		ED D	FOLLOW-UP INSP, REQUIRE	3 0	LICENSE NO.	& EXP. DATE		
ADDRESS POX 23 1609 SWILLIVAN TRAIL	RY	PREVIOU	IS VIOLA	TIONS:	COMPLIANCE ORDER	انەق	7.77 -/3	,-31cgg		
	_NOV'S .	COR	RECTED	ū	FTC ORDER () CEASE OF		OPERATIONA			
PASTON, PA 1804	_co's	UNC	ORRECTE	ED C3	OUTSTANDING ENFORCEME	NT c	, Ard	TIVE		
EASTON, PR 1804 GENERAL MINING INFORMATION: Large Nonco	il <u>"</u> S	mall Nonce	ıal	Comple	te	🔼 Pa	rtial or Followop			
a. Areas-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)-Method:		150	0'X9	D6'	义 3	アレノ	FTS			
		_ @	per.	PIT	- 0	<u></u>				
					,					
b. Acreage (total): Bonded 103.7		ected	ALL		Regra	aded	<u> </u>	Reclaimed	_0	
c. Equipment-Use & Conditions:	5 <u>L</u>			····	·					
d. Contract Miner □ yes ➡ no e. Blasting at	City 12 City	2 8)	11/	DN6				
d. Contract Miner □. yes 🖬 no . e. Blasting at	olfe faryes c		n yes answer Redrigance						*	The second secon
Obs. STANDARD	PC or Reg.	Viol.	Comp. Date			TANDA		PC or F	Reg Viel,	Comp. Date
→ 700 Unauthorized Mining	TO OF SIEGE	77057	COMP. DEC				current Reclamation	100,	TEG VINI.	Collip, Date
701 Signs and Markers							dilling and Grading			
702 Casing and Sealing Drilled Holes				-8-			ring Coal and Acid/Toxic Mat			
703 Topsoil-Rem/Sta/Hinding							getation	1.		
704 Effluent Standard			-				nanent Mining Cessation	1	1	
706 Diversions and Conveyance							Roads/Restoration			
707 Sediment Control Measures					74	15 .Supp	ort Facilities	1.		
708 Treatment Facilities					74	19 Gene	ral Safety			
709 Sedimentation Ponds					75	3 Perm	nit Conditions			
710 Discharge Structures					75	4 Tem	porary Mining Cessation			
.711 Acid and Toxic Forming Spoil					75	5 Closi	ng Undergound Mine Openings	<u>.</u>		
712 impoundments			-		75	6 Dista	ince Limitations-Barriers			
.713 Dams, Ponds-Design/Const/Maint.	ļ		·	_8_			h Development			
715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_			nit Line Setback .			
717 Water Rights and Replacement							ility Analysis .	-		
718 Water Discharge-Underground Mine			,.	-8-			Mining Renovation	<u> </u>		-
723 Blasting Requirement			<u> </u>				mining Land Use	<u> -</u>		
727 Disposal of Solid Wastes .			··		1. 10	32 Clea	пир			
L 728 Air Resources Protection COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:		7	4.1	1-00		J		<u></u>		<u>. L </u>
COMMENTS AND RECOMMENSATIONS.	1/21	ac INC	7 151	TEXU	100	<u>-</u>				
	·	r 02:	5 , 20						··	
	WATE	7 /(1	51 NG				1			
		.,								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		٠,								
NODES FORMIT	Real 1	N 19	92				đã liệu số vị, lù	:52		
Person Contacted	Title			Disc	harge/Se	BDS	. C) yes @ 110°			
The second second second							Ci yes 🖾 📶		•	
Miriam Eloyndy	0	FFICE	2	•	ge of Sai	٠.		to		
Signature			-				re & I.D. No.			
4.00					V		0		ca cz	7 6 7
Sulging					Ko	NO	y Carpey	Cer,	नि नि	
The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has re	ad the report.	including t	he reverse sid	ie, and th	işt he wa	as give	the opportunity to discuss it	with the	investigator.	he signature does

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

		P	age 1	of/_
Date	2	~_	3-	95

	DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION Date 2-3-95										
HH4 N	ame ROEK HILL		IN	SPECTION	IN REF	ORT:					
			# # #			UIL	1 7 1	Awr			
Weathe	r_SWNY			NUN	COAL	On Sice	Times.	imes. A'm			
	.			•		•			•		
PERMIT	TEE		TOWN	SHIP		COUNTY		PERMIT NO.			
	^	/ (/	'.'	. Rock	C. 11 1	BUCK	5	グサクギ・	5Ml		
The	General Crushed	ALDINE ALDINE		, Koc							
ADDRES		., 🕶	VIOLA	TION: \	MÔLATIONS	NOTED 🗆 FOLLOW UP INSP. RE	OVIRED 🗆	LICENSE NO. 4			
RO	1500 231 09 SWILLIVAN TRAIL	,	HISTO	RY I	PREVIOUS VI	DLATIONS: COMPLIANCE ORDER	•	733 ~/2~3	31-45		
16	29 SLLLLIVAN			NOV'S	CORRECT	_		OPERATIONAL			
1 1/201	457 812 117 1 0 47			_cors		ECTED D DUTSTANDING ENFO		Aeri) <u>=</u>		
GENER	AL MINING INFORMATION: Large Nonco	al 🚣 S	mall Nonc	eal		Partial or Followup					
a. Area	as-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (LJW/H)-Method:					50-5 LIPTS					
	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	<i>a</i>	pen	PITG	DUAR	r v					
							n				
	eage (total): Bonded 104,2		scted	かんし		Regraded 💍	Reclaimed	<u> </u>			
c. Equ	ipment-Use & Conditions: 5Am	€									
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		~ 1			72					
d. Cor	tract Miner □ yes Or no e. Blasting at	Site it yes (~~~~	in yes answers							
		150 5 1		1	Para .	STANDARD	PC or	Reg Viol.	Comp. Date		
Obs.	STANDARD	PC or Reg.	Viol.	Comp. Date	Obs.	730 Concurrent Reclamation	LR DI	ney viol	Oolith: Date		
	700 Unauthorized Mining	 				731 Backfilling and Grading					
,	701 Signs and Markers		····			733 Covering Coal and Acid/Toxic	Mat				
	702 Casing and Sealing Drilled Holes			<u> </u>		735 Revegetation	, mac				
	703 Topsoil-Rem/Sto/Hndlag			,		742 Permanent Mining Cessation			<u> </u>		
	704 Effluent Standard 706 Diversions and Conveyance		,	1		743 Haul Roads/Restoration			<u> </u>		
	707 Sediment Control Measures	1		 	- <u>- </u>	745 Support Facilities		- 	+		
	708 Treatment Facilities	-		 		749 General Safety	,				
•	709 Sedimentation Ponds				-	753 Permit Conditions	• • •		,		
	710 Discharge Structures				- 3	754 Temporary Mining Cessation					
	711 Acid and Toxic Forming Spoil					755 Closing Undergound Mine Op					
	712 Impoundments			•		756 Distance Limitations-Barriers					
	713 Dams, Ponds-Design/Const/Maint.	1	•			757 Bench Development		******			
	715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface	1	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			758 Permit Line Setback					
	717 Water Rights and Replacement	-				. 759 Stability Analysis					
	718 Water Discharge-Underground Mine			-		760 Post Mining Renovation					
	723 Blasting Requirement	· ·		1	-	761 Postmining Land Use	-	'			
+	727 Disposal of Solid Wastes		-,			762 Cleanup					
	728 Air Resources Protection										
COMM	NTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:	470	Lock	Ked o	4T-12.	P.,					
					7-7						
************	N/0 .4	sula 1	DU 1	SITE-	خـــد						
*	Truck	-5 m C	DNS.	· E9 u	A DIMS	ENT PAKMED	age	(20)			
,				. 1	1		· ' ' '				
	1										
Perso	n Contacted	Title			3	ge/Seeps ☐ yes ⅓-no					
	n contacted		,	•	,	s Collected 🖸 yes 🗩 🔟	•				
	- FIL		T:. * *			of Samples Collected	to _				
Signa					investi	ator Signature & L.D. No.					
					(/	ana la do.	1	45	700		

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

INSPECTION REPORT

	Page	1	of	
4.	~ 7A-	5	ر - رق زر	\$
-	- /			

Date

NONCOAL TOWNSHIP PERMIT NO. PERMITTEE COUNTY The General Crushed Stouch E. RACKT ADDRESS P. D. POX 23/ VIOLATION LICENSE NO. & EXP. DATE VIOLATIONS NOTED [] 3,00 PREVIOUS VIOLATIONS: COMPLIANCE ORDER [] FTC ORDER O CEASE ORDER O OPERATIONAL STATUS NOV'S CORRECTED [] ERSTON AA OUTSTANDING ENFORCEMENT [_CO'S UNCORRECTED TO Complete Partial or Followup a. Areas-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)-Method: 1500 4900 8 250-561575 OPEN PIT OWARRY Affected Reclaimed 0 b. Acreage (total): Bonded Regraded c. Equipment-Use & Conditions: d. Contract Miner D yes 12 no e. Blasting at Site Cayes I no (Explain yes enswers) PERFORMANCE STANDARDS NONCOAL STANDARD PC or Reg. Comp, Date STANDARD PC or Reg Comp. Date 700 Unauthorized Mining 730 Concurrent Reclamation 731 Backfilling and Grading 701 Signs and Markers 733 Covering Coal and Acid/Toxic Mat 702 Casing and Sealing Drilled Holes 703 Topsoil-Rem/Sto/Hnding 735 Revegetation 704, Effluent Standard 742 Permanent Mining Cessetion .706 Diversions and Conveyance 743 Haul Roads/Restoration 707 Sediment Control Measures 745 Support Facilities 708 Treatment Fecilities 749 General Safety 753 Permit Conditions 709 Sedimentation Ponds 710 Discharge Structures 754 Temporary Mining Cessation 711 Acid and Toxic Forming Spoil 755 Closing Undergound Mine Openings 712 Impoundments 756 Distance Limitations-Barriers 713 Dams, Pends-Design/Const/Maint. 757 Bench Development 715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface 758 Permit Line Sethack 717 Water Rights and Replacement 759 Stability Analysis 718 Water Discharge-Underground Mine 760 Post Mining Renovation 53 723 Blasting Requirement 761 Postmining Land Use 727 Disposal of Solid Wastes 762 Cleanup 728 Air Resources Protection COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: DWIDHOUT PARKEN ANDSITE Discharge/Seeps Person Contacted D yes 13 no Range of Samples Collected Investigator Signature & I.D. No. Signature

Mas Cartwill

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

Page 1 of _______

Mine	Name	130	C12	1+	1	Z.	۲.,
Weath			Sux				

INSPECTION REPORT

	Date		5-	<u> </u>	-95		
:	. ,	}	,	τ',	;	7 3	
f٩	Limes	•	4.54	١.	£1		ž

					ON REPORT					
Weather Suxary	NO	NCOAL	En Sita Lim	as Aray		<u> </u>				
PERMITTEE		TOWN	que.		COUNTY	ÞER	MIT NO.			
1 C 10 and Partie	Land ST.	B 100"				. }				
The BENERAL CHIS	NDAN	\$ {	e the	>ekhi	IKHILA BUCKS (7974SM)					
i Muuncoo	7. V	TION	VIOLATIONS	NOTED FOLLOW-UP INSP. REQUIRE	D LICI	NSE NO.	& EXP. DATE .			
P. D. 130x 231		HISTO	IRY	PREVIOUS VI	OLATIONS: COMPLIANCE ORDER (300 2	3-12	31-95		
EASTON, PA18	240	.	Nov's	- CORRECT		1	RATIONAL			
CASTON			co's	UNCORRE		NT 🗆	MYC	111/2		
GENERAL MINING INFORMATION: Large Nonco	alS	imall Nonc	oal _·	Complete _	Partial or Followup		٠,	•		
a. Areas-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)-Method:	700,	80		- 60 11	ARRY					
	- 0	gren		, 9 66	Mary					
b. Acreage (total): Bonded / 94	Δff	ected	ALL	1	egraded ·	Reclaimed	<u>~</u>	_		
c. Engloment-Use & Conditions: S. A. Y.		_,				, icolonitou	<u></u>			
9.11 74	>							•		
. ' ,					1					
d. Contract Miner () yes () 110 · e. Biasting at	Site Dayes [no (Expla	ain yes answe	ers). 🚺	en/e		-			
		PE	RFORMANCE	STANDARDS	NONCOAL					
Obs. STANDARD	PC or Reg.	Viol.	Comp. Da	te Obs.	STANDARD	PC or Reg	Viol.	Comp. Date		
700 Unauthorized Mining					730 Concurrent Reclamation					
701 Signs and Markers			<u> </u>		731 Backfilling and Grading	ļ				
702 Casing and Seating Drilled Holes					733 Covering Coal and Acid/Toxic Mat			ļ.·		
703 Topsoli-Rein/Sto/Hndling	<u>ا</u>		ļ		735 Revegetation .					
704 Effluent Standard	-		<u> </u>	- -	742 Permanent Mining Cessation					
706 Diversions and Conveyance			ļ		743 Haul Roads/Restoration		<u>-</u>	 		
707 Sediment Control Measures 708 Treatment Facilities					745 Support Facilities 749 General Safety	-		 		
709 Sedimentation Ponds	+		 		763 Permit Conditions	+		+		
710 Discharge Structures	1 1		 		754 Temporary Mining Cessation	 		 		
711 Acid and Toxic Forming Spoil	1		 		755 Closing Undergound Mine Openings	-				
712 Impoundments	1		1		756 Distance Limitations-Barriers	- · ·	<u>-</u>			
713 Dams, Ponds-Design/Const/Maint.					757 Bench Development					
715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface					758 Permit Line Setback					
717 Water Rights and Replacement					759 Stability Analysis					
718 Water Discharge-Underground Mine					760 Post Mining Renovation					
723 Blasting Requirement					761 Postmining Land Use					
727 Disposal of Solid Wastes	<u> </u>			<i>y</i>	762 Cleanup					
728 Air Resources Protection	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>							
COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: NO	PHR.	_æa/	51	75_	_					
	<u> </u>	· ·			-		·			
<u> </u>	er in	MIT	<u> R(51</u>	NG						
17 - 8	7.1	. ,		, -	*					
NO 1012	Sty MENT	065	ervec	<u> </u>						
Person Contacted	Title			Discharge	Seeps □ yes 12-167					
reison duntacion	·			Samples				Į.		
1,		"		} ′	Samples Collected	to				
Signature	P				tor Signature & I.D. No.					
COOK OK		10								
~ 0) 10				1 %	ones Campuitar			6 6		
				11						

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

		. ជអូច	• •	01	
Data	7-1	2~	9	3-	

			BURE	AU OF MINING	AND REG	CLAMATION	Dat	te	72~	73		
Mine N	ame RECK HILL		1	NSPECTIO	N REI	ORT						
		_			COAL	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	o los resi	An	4	1 !		
weath	r Surviy			MOM	GUAL		Or Site Time	38, <u>4 - / -</u>	1			
	·						4 1 1	: '	12 . 1	<i>:</i> :		
PERM!)	TEE		TÓW	NSHIP		co	UNTY	PEI	BMIT NO.			
1	P. L. Maria	1 15	س اعور				.	1	D711 6	ואמי		
1 W	Eenleral Crushe	A 314	K 1	A57 16	001KK	111-13	iveks	,	9743	_		
ADDRE	38	NAMN	Y VIOL	א אסנדא	OLATIONS	NOTED D	FOLLOW-UP INSP. REQUIRED		ense no.	R EXP. DATE		
F. (3. Box 231		HIST	ORY PI	REVIOUS VI	OLATIONS: (COMPLIANCE ORDER 🗆	20073	3-12	73 75		
				NOV'S	CORRECT	ED to 8	TO ADDED - DEADE OF		ERATIONAL	STATUS		
1	ASTIDN PA 180 AL MINING INFORMATION: Large Nonco	<u> </u>		co's	UŅCORR	ECTED D (DUTSTANDING ENFORCEMEN)T 🗆 🚶	ACT	UE		
GENER	AL MINING INFORMATION: Large Nonco	al !	Small Non	coal	Complete _	Partia	of Followup	÷ .				
a. Are	s-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)-Method:	1500	<u>5 7 9</u>	00 N 2	250-	5 L16	-73					
		. 0	PEN	PIT QU	LARM	4						
	eage (total): Bonded 1014		fected	ALL.	-	Regraded C	R	eclaimed	<u>e </u>			
c. Equ	pment-Use & Conditions: 5Am	<u>e</u>					·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
										-		
			<u></u>									
d, Con	tract Miner □ yes_ 🗗 no 💮 e. Blasting at	Site & yes	******	ain yes answers)		NE	**************************************					
		1		ERFORMANCE ST	Kasa			Y 				
Obs.	STANDARD	PC or Reg.	Viol.	Comp. Date	Obs.	STANDARD		PC or Reg	Viol.	Comp. Date		
	700 Unauthorized Mining			<u> </u>			ent Reclamation	ļ	ļ			
	701 Signs and Markers	ļl	``				ng and Grading		ļ			
	702 Casing and Sealing Drilled Holes			<u> </u>	II		Coal and Acid/Toxic Mat		ļ <u>.</u>			
	703 Topseil-Rem/Sto/Hndlog					735 Reveget		ļ <u> </u>	ļ	1		
	704 Effluent Standard						ent Mining Cessation		ļ			
-	706 Diversions and Conveyance						ads/Restoration					
	707 Sediment Control Measures	ļ <u>.</u>				745 Support				<u> </u>		
	708 Treatment Facilities				V	749 General						
	709 Sedimentation Ponds					753 Permit		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
	710 Discharge Structures	ļ			8		ary Mining Cessation		 			
	711 Acid and Toxic Forming Spoil			1	2		Undergound Mine Openings		<u> </u>			
_ ,	712 Impoundments	ļ			₩		e Limitations-Barriers	ļ	ļ			
-	713 Dams, Ponds-Design/Const/Maint.		<u> </u>		- S	757 Bench I		ļ	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
	715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface				-	758 Permit		<u> </u>				
	717 Water Rights and Replacement	ļ			8	759 Stability		ļ	 			
	718 Water Discharge-Underground Mine				- 		ining Renovation	<u> </u>	ļ			
	723 Blasting Requirement	-			-	~	ling Lend Use		}			
	727 Disposal of Solid Wastes					762 Cleanup		ļ <u> </u>				
	728 Air Resources Protection	1	J					<u></u>	<u> </u>			
COMME	NTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:	Te "	1001	Kek at	RI	٥						
		<u>, </u>	· · ·									
	<i>_</i>	001	ve	DN SI	T'8		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
		10 Mm	0121	em o	N 25 G	-NeG						
	Control				P!!	-10						
Person	Contacted	` Title			Discharg		yes to no			·		
	. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. do .			1 '		lyes SHno					
0,	ire Agry or ord					f Samples Coll		10				
Sìgnat	The Market I'.				Investiga	ntor Signature	ox I,IJ. Nife.					
	124 I				1 3	ma 1	2 orpenter		4 5	101		
	<i>F</i> .				/	mus	- vyrumer		1			

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES

	Page 1 of
Date	4-5-96

		BUREAU OF MIN	ING AND RE		ION Da	te	5	-9%			
Mine Name RACK 147 Lb Weather SNOW Nover		INSPECT	TION REI	PART							
Sales I Again	أما			OIX	0.00	a	ai i:	t 1			
Weather ANDOU COVER	CTD	. IRC	NCOAL		Os Site Tim	es AVI	7: :	£ 1			
PERMITTEE		TOWNSHIP			COUNTY	PE	MIT NO.				
	ans e About		1100	Ì	Bucks	Į.	197451	. ,			
The General Cruebal 39	Sur's Land				*						
P.A. DOX 23)		VIOLATION	PREVIOUS VI			Size P AZ	ENSE NU. :	& EXP, DATE			
1		NOA,2	CORRECT		FTC ORDER (1) CEASE OR	DEB 12 UB	ERATIONAL	PHILATS			
Casting PA- 18042	:	CO'S	1	ECŢED 🗆	OUTSTANDING ENFORCEMEN	,		フレイラ			
GENERAL MINING'INFORMATION: Large Noncoal	° Smal	il Noncoal	Complete U	P	artial or Followup	·					
a. Areas-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (LW/H)-Method: 1500 ト 900 な。 ス 50つ ゴムデン											
		争中									
,											
b. Acreage (total): Bonded 104	Affecte	d ALL		Regraded		leclaimed					
c. Equipment-Use & Conditions: SAme											
d. Contract Miner □ yes ⑤ no . e. Blasting at Sit	e:50/es 🗆 no	o (Explain yes answ		2/10		t					
		PERFORMANCI	10.00			T	· · · ·				
	C or Reg. V	/iol. Comp. Da	te Obs.	STAND		PC or Reg	Viol.	Comp. Date			
700 Unauthorized Mining					acurrent Reclamation	 					
701 Signs and Markers					ktilling and Grading	 	 	-			
702 Casing and Sealing Drilled Holes					rering Coal and Acid/Texic Mat	 	<u> </u>				
703 Topsoil-Rem/Sto/Hading			 		regetation	 	ļ				
704 Effment Standard					manent Mining Cessation		<u> </u>				
706 Diversions and Conveyance			100		ıl Roads/Restoration						
1-707 Sediment Control Measures			1		port Facilities	<u> </u>		1			
708 Treatment Facilities					neral Safety	 	ļ. 				
709 Sedimentation Ponds			2		mit Conditions	· · · · ·	ļ	-			
710 Discharge Structures					nporary Mining Cessation			 			
711 Acid and Toxic Forming Spoil					sing Undergound Mine Openings						
712 Impoundments					tance Limitations-Barriers		ļ				
713 Dams, Ponds-Design/Const/Maint.					nch Development mit Line Setback		 -	-			
715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface 717 Water Rights and Replacement					bility Analysis			1			
718 Water Discharge-Underground Mine					et Mining Renovation	1	<u> </u>	+			
723 Blasting Requirement					straining Land Use	 		+			
1 727 Disposal of Solid Wastes	 			762 Cle		-		-			
727 Octobrosa of Octobrosa Wastes				702 010	unop	 					
COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:				L		·	1				
	<u>,</u>										
No on	e on	817 2									
Filter											
+ N + D +	2 N/2 E	Para	Cove	200	11 500	- 9-07r ".	n/				
	indi	Surbed	520	212-	A RY OVE						
	Title		Discharg	n/Spane	□ yes □×no						
I granti politorien	, ,		,	Collected							
() () () () () ()	7		1	Samples	, ,	tn					
Signature Signature					ure & I.D. No.	- 10					
Signature /			1 0	er eifinat				, ,—, ,—, <u> </u>			
			100	7.8.	of Come						

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has-read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the lovestigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Page 1 of

		i			VIRONMENT NG AND RE			ite	13/11/	or.
B#1 %	ame Rock Hill Quarr								, ,	
		}	1)		ION REI	runi	Un Sife Tim		1 0 1	
Weathe	r raining - cold			NU	NCOAL		🗼 Un Site Tim	es	7: }: 7: 3: 3:	PM.
	(610) 253-4271							. ; .	* ; * ;	1
PERMIT			TOW	ISHIP			COUNTY	PE	RMIT NO.	
	Milestone Material	s, Inc.	Ì	Snet 1	Rockhil	1 l	Bucks	İ	ורטר	ISMI
ADDRES	SSO A Ray 221		VIOLA		VIOLATIONS		FOLLOW-UP INSP. REQUIRED	10 4		& EXP. DATE
	35 P.O. Box 231		HISTO		PREVIOUS VI			- }		9/30/97
ļ	1900 Sullivan Trail		0	NOV'S	CORRECT		FTC ORDER CI CEASE OF		PERATIONAL	
	Easton, PA.	18044	C	1	UNCORR	ECTED 13	OUTSTANDING ENFORCEME		Activ	
	AL MINING INFORMATION: Large Nonci						rtial or Followup			
a. Area	s-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)-Method:	Diaba	se - c	open Dit	ב מעמר כ	V				
	~150	oft x	900F	<u> </u>	250 Pt I	1-51	fts			
	age (total): Bonded (103.3) 103.3		fected	~103.	3	Regraded		Reclaimed		-
c. Equi	pment-Use & Conditions: To be de	etermin	ned							
				.,						
	- W					_				
d. Con	tract Miner □ yes 💢 no e. Blasting a	Site X yes		ain yes answer			etermined)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	D- 0 4-2-	
Obs.	STANDARO	DC D		1	STANDARDS			DO D	T	T
	700 Unauthorized Mining	PC or Reg.	Viol.	Comp. Date	e Obs.	STANDA		PC or Reg	Viol.	Comp. Date
	701 Signs and Markers						current Reclamation	 	 	
	702 Casing and Sealing Brilled Holes						dilling and Grading		 	
	702 Casang and Sealing Disney Holes 703 Topsoff-Rem/Sto/Hndlag	İ		 		735 Reve	ring Coal and Acid/Toxic Mat	 	 	
/	704 Effluent Standard	 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			nament Mining Cessation	 	1	-
	706 Diversions and Conveyance			-			Roads/Restoration	ļ	 	
	707 Sediment Control Measures			ļ			nort Facilities	1	 	
	708 Treatment Facilities	1					eral Safety	 		
	709 Sedimentation Ponds				/		it Conditions		 	
	710 Discharge Structures	1		1			porary Mining Cessation			1 .
	711 Acid and Toxic Forming Spoil						ing Undergound Mine Openings			
	712 Impoundments						ance Limitations-Barriers		1	
	713 Dams, Ponds-Design/Const/Maint.					757 Benc	h Development			
V	715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface				<u> </u>	758 Perm	it Line Setback			
	717 Water Rights and Replacement					759 Stab	lity Analysis			
	718 Water Discharge-Underground Mine					760 Post	Mining Renovation			
	723 Blasting Requirement					761 Post	mining Land Use			
	727 Disposal of Solid Wastes					762 Clear	пир			
	728 Air Resources Protection									
	TS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: I.D.	sign is (ostec	L. Site	ention	e has	sgate locked. N	one is	onsit	e. Garage
<u> </u>	lehouse, and other building	iqë are	board	ed Close	ed. This	ssite	has not been wo	ked s	ince 19	191-205
<u>⇔</u>	termined from past in spe	ction re	ports.	Inspec	الإنماء عمل	contac	t the Operator	to veri	fy tha	ta
Frie	imum of 500 tons etr	naterial	'has l	een rem	joued fro	msiti	? in order to retain	g an ac	live s	tatus.
_1770	ter monitoring reports a	e up-to	rdate	.There i	טוע פח ב	lation	history for the pa	st 2 y	ears.	
		*					1			
	2	-			1		1			
Person	Contacted	altiT		*	Discharge		□ yes Xino 🥎			
	Carle 11				1	Collected	□ yes ⊠ no			
Circo	Copy to be mailed					Samples C		to		
Signatu	FB ' F				investiga	tor Signatur	re & I.D. No.			

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean he agrees with the report.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES RUBEAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

raye	•	UI	

		BUREAU OF MIN	ING AND RECLAMA	TION Da	te LC	<u> </u>	-97_			
Mine Name ROCK HIGH		INSPECTION REPORT								
Mine Name ROCK HICK Weather RAIN			INCOAL	D. OS. TES	A					
Weather KAIN		18.6	บเก๋อดิพต	Qn Site Tim	es	70(
					:					
PERMITTEE		PIHEMWOT		COUNTY	PER	MIT NO.				
The Heveral Crushed.	Otanio Ca	ا مرا	1 1/46	Bucks	7	ም ታረነ ር	100			
		25	1				79745m) License no. & exp. date			
ADDRESS TPLO. TE 6 X 2 3 1		VIOLATION	PREVIOUS VIOLATION	•						
Part is a second of the second		NOV'S	CORRECTED CI	FTC ORDER (1) CEASE OF	ORDER O OPERATIONAL STATUS					
Easton, PA 18042 00			i	UNCORRECTED O OUTSTANDING ENFORCEMENT O						
GENERAL MINING INFORMATION: Large Nonco	al _ 🕍 Sn	nali Noncoal	Complete			1				
a. Areas-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (LIV)H)-Method;			250-5							
	OPP									
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				:						
b. Acreage (total): Bended / 🖒 🤾	Affer	cted ALL	Regradeo		Reclaimed					
c. Equipment-Use & Conditions: 3	14-14 C	•								
			. <u> </u>							
d. Contract Miner 🗆 yes 🖼 no e. Blasting at	Site D yes □	no (Explain yes answ								
parameter and the second secon			E STANDARDS NONC		,					
Obs. STANDARD	PC or Reg.	Viol. Comp. D		DARD	PC or Reg	Viol.	Comp. Date			
V 700 Unauthorized Mining	-			730 Concurrent Reclamation			-			
701 Signs and Markers				731 Backfilling and Grading			<u> </u>			
702 Casing and Sealing Drilled Holes .	<u> </u>		733 0	733 Covering Coal and Acid/Toxic Mat			<u> </u>			
. 703 Topsoil-Rem/Sto/Hodlog			. 735 R	735 Revegetation						
. 704 Effluent Standard		<u>.</u>		742 Permanent Mining Cessation						
.706 Diversions and Conveyance			743 H	743 Haul Roads/Restoration			1			
707 Sediment Control Measures	<u> </u>		745 8	745 Support Facilities						
708 Treatment Facilities			749 6	749 General Safety			1			
. 709 Sedimentation Ponds			753 P	753 Permit Conditions						
710 Discharge Structures			754 T	754 Temporary Mining Cessation .						
711 Acid and Toxic Forming Spoil			755 0	losing Undergound Mine Openings						
. 712 Impoundments			756 I	listance Limitations-Barriers						
713 Dams, Ponds-Design/Const/Maint.			757 E	ench Development						
. 715 Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface	1. 1		758 P	ermit Line Setback						
717 Water Rights and Replacement			759 8	tability Analysis						
. 718 Water Discharge-Underground Mine		Í	· 780 F	ost Mining Renovation			1			
. 723 Blasting Requirement	1.		761 F	ostmining Land Use].		1.			
727 Disposal of Solid Wastes			762 (leanup						
728 Air Resources Protection										
COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:	G- 1	TO ATA	er Lock	ed						
	;	75-10-2								
	NO	12 to 10	U SITE							
	<u> </u>									
	- ,	1 2 .								
	-	•					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Person Contacted	Title	,	Discharge/Seeps	□ yes □ no						
• •				Samples Gollected 🗆 yes 🖸 no						
/ · / · * YT	1 '	Range of Samples Collected								
Signature Copy To Garr		Inyestigator Signature & J.D. No.								
1000										
1			(()	. 1	1-	17 15	1101161			

The Operator's signature acknowledges that he has read the report, including the reverse side, and that he was given the opportunity to discuss it with the investigator. The signature does not necessarily mean be agrees with the report.